

STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION



2800 BERLIN TURNPIKE, P.O. BOX 317546
NEWINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06131-7546

NOTICE OF CITATION HEARING

www.ct.gov/dot

Tuesday, July 27, 2010 at 10:00 a.m.

DOCKET NO. 1005-C-42-T (Case No. TX04-1207-19)

Norwalk Yellow Cab, Inc. P.O. Box 15
Darien, CT 06820

The records of the Department of Transportation ("Department") indicate you are the holder of Certificate No. 899. The records of the department further indicate that you are in violation of the following Connecticut General Statutes (CGS) and/or Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies:

Based on the following, Norwalk Yellow Cab, Inc., holder of Taxicab Certificate No. 899 and a representative from the Regulatory and Compliance Unit of the department are hereby ordered to appear for a citation relative to the sale and transfer of Norwalk Yellow Cab, Inc.

Pursuant to a petition filed by Norwalk Taxi, Inc. in accordance with provisions of Connecticut General Statutes (CGS) Sections 13b-(b), Norwalk Taxi, Inc. alleges violations of Connecticut General Statutes Section 13b-97(c) and Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies Section 13b-96-35 in that:

- 1. As of March 10, 2010, Norwalk Yellow Cab, Inc., purported transferor, holder of taxicab Certificate No. 899 and authorized to operate thirty (30) vehicles in taxicab service, had thirteen (13) taxicabs registered with the Connecticut Department of Motor Vehicles (hereinafter "DMV");
- 2. No more than eleven (11) of the thirteen (13) registered Norwalk Yellow Cab, Inc. taxicabs registered with the DMV were in service for the immediate six months (6) prior to April 15, 2010 and more than eleven (11) vehicles were placed into service by the purported transferee;
- 3. No sale and transfer application was filed for said sale and no approval for sale and transfer was obtained from the department by the transferor or transferee.

Pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes Section 13b-96, as amended, you are hereby directed to appear at the office of the Department of Transportation, 2800 Berlin Turnpike, Newington, Connecticut, Room A on Tuesday, July 27, 2010 at 10:00 a.m. for a citation hearing to show cause, why this Certificate No. 899 should not be revoked, suspended, and/or receive a civil penalty imposed for failure to comply with the applicable provisions of the Connecticut General Statutes and/or the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies as stated above.

CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION